the Company’s business and enjoyed according to

the State’s standard quota or quantity) 20,498,847.59

Other net non-operating income/expenses

other than the above items 6,246,610.27

Write down of fixed assets due to earthquake (308,044,253.06)

Total (280,027,206.74)

3. Differences between the PRC Accounting Standards and HKFRS

Unit: RMB’000

Net profit Net assets
For the

For the previous Opening Closing
period period balance balance

Under the PRC Accounting Standards 442,955 1,086,465 3,007,507 1,203,290
Items and total amount

adjusted under HKFRS:
Appreciation of the appraisal of

Dongfang Turbine, coupled with
the effect of government subsidies
and relevant deferred income tax 9,499 146,238 (468,944 ) (459,445 )

Prepared under HKFRS 452,454 1,232,703 2,538,563 743,845

INTERIM REPORT 2008 7

III. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND PARTICULARS
OF SHAREHOLDERS

(I) CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase(+)/decrease(-) After the change

Conversion

of surplus

Issue capital

of new  Bonus into

Number Percentage shares new share  shares Others Sub-total Number Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to trading

moratorium

1. State-owned shares

2. State-owned legal

person shares 548,300,000 67.11 (152,637,383) 395,662,617 48.43

3. Other domestic shares

Including:

Domestic legal

person shares

Domestic natural

person shares

4. Foreign invested shares

Including:

Overseas Legal

Person Shares

Overseas natural

person shares

Total number of shares subject

to trading moratorium 548,300,000 67.11 (152,637,383) 395,662,617 48.43

II. Shares not subject to

trading moratorium

1. RMB ordinary shares 98,700,000 12.08 152,637,383 251,337,383 30.76

2. Domestic listed foreign

investment shares

3. Overseas listed foreign

investment shares 170,000,000 20.81 170,000,000 20.81

4. Others

Total number of shares not

subject to trading

moratorium 268,700,000 32.89 421,337,383 51.57

III. Total number of shares 817,000,000 100 817,000,000 100

Dongfang Electric Corporation Limited8

(II) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS

1. Number of shareholders and their shareholdings

Unit: Share

Total number of shareholders at the end

of the reporting period 54,117

Top ten shareholders of the Company and their respective

shareholdings

Number

of shares

Increase/ subject to Number

Total decrease in trading of shares

Name of Type of number of the reporting moratorium pledged

shareholder shareholder Percentage shares held period held or frozen

(%)

Dongfang Electric State-owned 53.94 440,662,617 (130,137,383) 395,662,617 Nil

Corporation shareholder